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HAQ
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YOUR STERILE SINGLE-USE SOLUTION

WITHOUT COMPROMISE

HQ
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HAQ Orthodontic Instruments

HAQ Instruments feature supreme 

quality backed by the following warranties:

• 10 years for Benders and Utility Pliers

• 7 years for Cutters

• 1 year for Mathieus

The HAQ  Orthodontic Instrument line provides the 

orthodontic professional an exquisite product offering of 

instruments. The attention to detail in the engineering of 

these durable, high-quality instruments is unmatched in 

the industry.

• Bonding pliers offer a smooth, radius joint

• Instrument tips stay aligned and perform smoothly  

for stress-free use

• Laser engraved part number and applicable wire  

sizes for easy identification

Quality and engineering come together for outstanding performance

Diamond-honed  
cutting edges

High-quality, corrosion 
resistant stainless steel 
forgings

Ergonomic design for 
maximum comfort and 
safety

Satin finish reduces glare 
for precise treatment

Maximum performance 
stainless steel insert

Quality Features Include:
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Инструменты

Ортодонтический инструмент
Качество и инженерство объединяются для достижения
выдающейся производительности

    Линия ортодонтических инструментов 
предоставляет ортодонтическому профес-
сионалу изысканный ассортимент. Внимание
к деталям в разработке этих прочных, выс-
ококачественных инструментов не имеет 
себе равных в этой индустрии.

     Инструменты обладают высшим
качеством, подтверждено следующими 
гарантиями:

10 лет на гибочные станки и плоскогубцы 

7 лет для резцов

1 год для Матье

Максимальная производительность
вставка из нержавеющей стали

Клещи для склеивания обеспечивают гладкое радиусное соединение

Наконечники приборов остаются выровненными и работают плавно,
бесстрессового использования

Номер детали с лазерной гравировкой и применимый провод
размеры для легкой идентификации

Качественные характеристики 
включают в себя:

Алмазно-заточенные
режущие кромки

Высококачественные,
коррозионностойкие
поковки из нержавеющей 
стали

Эргономичный дизайн 
для максимального 
комфорта и безопасности

Сатинированная отделка 
уменьшает блики
для точной обработки

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95
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HAQ Cutting Instruments

Distal End Cutter (Safety Hold) w/Long Handle 
Long handle option that can easily cut all types of wires ranging from 
.012" (.30 mm) to .021" x .025” (.53 mm x .64 mm).

Hard Wire Cutter 
Designed to cut hard wire up to .022" x .028"  
(.56 mm x .71 mm).

Distal End Cutter (Safety Hold) 
Shear cuts hard wire, and can easily cut all types of 
wires ranging from .012" (.30 mm) to .021" x .025" 
(.53 mm x .64 mm).

 Item # HQ-02005-01

 Item # 

 Item # 

Multi-Use Cutter
Designed to cut soft-wire pins and ligature wire up to 
.015" (.38 mm).

Mini Pin and Ligature Cutter
The smaller tips on this model allow access into 
hard-to-reach areas. Designed to cut soft-wire pins, 
elastics, and ligature wire up to .012" (.30 mm).

 Item # 

 

Item # 

HQ-02005-02

HQ-02005-03

HQ-02005-04

HQ-02005-05
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Инструменты

Режущие инструменты

Дистальный Концевой Резак (предохр/захват)
Ножницы режут жесткую проволоку и могут легко 
резать все типы проводов в диапазоне от 0,012" 
(.30 мм) до 0,021" x .025" (.53 мм x .64 мм).

Артикул

Дистальный Концевой резак (предохр/захват) длин/ручка
Длинный вариант ручки, который может легко разрезать  все типы  
проводов в диапазоне от .012" (.30 мм) до .021" x .025" 
(.53 мм x .64 мм).

Артикул

Резак Для Жесткой Проволоки
Предназначен для резки жесткого провода до 
0,022" x 0,028" (.56 мм x.71 мм).

Артикул

Многофункциональный Резак
Предназначен для резки мягких проволочных штифтов
и лигатурной проволоки длиной до 0,015 дюйма (0,38 мм).

Артикул

Мини-штифт и лигатурный резак
Меньшие наконечники на этой модели обеспечивают доступ
в труднодоступные места. Предназначен для резки мягких 
проволочных штифтов, резинок и лигатурной проволоки 
длиной до 0,012 дюйма (0,30 мм).

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Jp 3 000 ₽

Jp 2 800 ₽

Jp 3 000 ₽

Jp 2 800 ₽

Jp 2 800 ₽

Кусачки дистальные

Кусачки для проволки

Кусачки лигутурные

Кусачки лигутурные

Кусачки дистальные

26$

26$

18$

18$

18$

30$

30$

21$

21$

21$
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HAQ Cutting Instruments

Micro Mini Pin & Ligature Cutter 
The fine tips on this model allow access into hard-to-reach areas. 
Designed to cut soft-wire pins, elastics, and ligature wire up to 
.012" (.30 mm).

 Item # 

Micro Mini Pin & Ligature Cutter, 15° Angled
15˚ offset with fine tips allow access into hard-to-reach areas. Designed 
to cut soft-wire pins, elastics, and ligature wire up to .012" (.30 mm).

 Item # 

Micro Cutter
The extra fine tips allow access to tight inter-bracket 
areas. Designed to cut soft-wire pins, elastics, and 
ligature wire up to .012" (.30 mm).

 Item # 

Distal End Cutter Safety Hold and Flush Cut
The safety hold cutter cuts flush distal to the buccal tube. Cuts all types 

of archwires up to .020" round (.51 mm) or .019" x .025" rectangular.

 Item # 

HQ-02005-06

HQ-02005-07

HQ-02005-08

HQ-02005-09

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Режущие инструменты

Микро-Мини-Штифт и Лигатурный Резак
Тонкие наконечники этой модели обеспечивают доступ в 
труднодоступные места. Предназначен для резки мягких 
проволочных штифтов, резинок и лигатурной проволоки 
длиной до 0,012 дюйма (0,30 мм).

Артикул

Микро-миниатюрный нож для игл и лигатур, угол 15°
Смещение 15° с тонкими наконечниками обеспечивает доступ в 
труднодоступные места. Предназначен для резки мягких 
проволочных штифтов, резинок и лигатурной проволоки 
длиной до 0,012 дюйма (0,30 мм).

Микро-Резец
Сверхтонкие наконечники обеспечивают доступ к узким участкам 
между кронштейнами. Предназначен для резки мягких 
проволочных штифтов, резинок и лигатурной 
проволоки длиной до 0,012 дюйма (0,30 мм).

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Дистальный конец резца предохр/захват срез/заподлицо 
Резец удержания безопасности режет заподлицо дистально к 
щечной трубке. Режет все типы арочных проводов до 0,020" 
круглых (0,51 мм) или 0,019" x 0,025" прямоугольных.

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Jp 2 800 ₽

Jp 2 800 ₽

Jp 2 800 ₽

Jp 3 000 ₽

Кусачки лигутурные

Кусачки лигутурные

Кусачки лигутурные мини

Кусачки дистальные

18$

18$

18$

26$

21$

21$

21$

30$
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Weingart Pliers
Serrated tips hold wires firmly in the mouth. Tapered beaks fit easily 
into hard-to-reach areas.

How Pliers
Serrated tips are designed for superior wire gripping. How Pliers 
are useful for placement and removal of archwires, pins, and 
other auxiliaries.

Adhesive Removing Pliers
Superior tip design allows easy access to remove excess adhesive 
after debonding. Double ended replaceable blade.

Replacement Blade

¼" Replacement Pads (6)

 Item # 

HAQ Utility Pliers

 Item # 

 Item # 

Posterior Band Removing Pliers, Long
Safely and quickly removes posterior bands. The pointed tip slides 
under the band while the plastic tip protects the occlusal surface 
of the tooth for easy band removal and patient comfort.

3⁄" Replacement Pads (6) 16

¼" Replacement Pads (6)

 Item # 

HQ-02004-02

HQ-02005-10

HQ-02005-11

HQ-02005-12
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Инструменты

Плоскогубцы Общего Назначения

Плоскогубцы Weingart
Зазубренные наконечники надежно удерживают провода во рту. 
Конические клювы легко помещаются в труднодоступные места.

Артикул

Аналог Плоскогубц
Зазубренные наконечники предназначены для превосходного 
захвата проволоки. Как плоскогубцы полезны для размещения
и удаления арочных проводов, штырей и других 
вспомогательных устройств.

Артикул

Плоскогубцы Для Удаления Клея
Превосходная конструкция наконечника обеспечивает легкий 
доступ для удаления излишков клея после обвязки. 
Двустороннее сменное лезвие.

Сменные колодки

Сменные колодки

Артикул

Плоскогубцы для снятия задней ленты, длинные
Безопасно и быстро удаляет задние полосы. Заостренный наконечник 
скользит под лентой, в то время как пластиковый  наконечник 
защищает окклюзионную поверхность зуба для легкого 
удаления ленты и комфорта пациента.

Сменные колодки

Сменные колодки

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы Weingart

Щипцы для брекетов

Щипцы для брекетов 

Щипцы для брекетов 

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$
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HAQ Utility Pliers

Debonding Pliers
Safely and easily removes steel, ceramic, and plastic direct bond 
brackets, and remaining adhesive from the tooth surface.

Angulated Debonding Pliers
The angulated design quickly and easily removes anterior and 
posterior direct bond brackets.

Crown & Band Contouring Pliers
Ideal for reshaping molar bands and crowns.

 Item # 

 Item # 

 Item # HQ-02005-13

HQ-02005-14

HQ-02005-15
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Инструменты

Плоскогубцы Общего Назначения

Плоскогубцы Для Обвязки
Безопасно и легко удаляет стальные, керамические и пластиковые
скобы прямого соединения, а также оставшийся клей с 
поверхности зуба.

Артикул

Плоскогубцы Для Обвязки Под Углом
Угловая конструкция быстро и легко удаляет передние и
задние прямые скрепляющие кронштейны.

Артикул

Плоскогубцы Для Контурирования Коронки И Ленты
Идеально подходит для изменения формы моляров и коронок.

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы для брекетов

Щипцы для брекетов

Щипцы для брекетов

Normal 12$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$
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Jarabak Pliers
Excellent for precise wire bending and forming of 
loops. The fine serrations on the square beak and three 
precision grooves permit accurate and intricate bends 
and loops. Wires up to .020" (.51 mm)

 Item # 

HAQ Wire Forming Pliers

Three Jaw Pliers
Adjust clasps, retainers, and archwires without marring the 
wire. The precision tips are carefully beveled to create extreme 
accuracy in adjustments. Wires up to .030" (.76 mm)

Bird Beak Pliers
An instrument for all types of wire bending. The round 
and pyramid shaped tapered beaks will work with 
any size wire up to .030" (.76 mm).

 Item # 

 Item # 

Light Wire Pliers With Groove
Precision tapered beaks allow intricate bends and loops in archwires 
up to .020” (.51 mm). The groove ensures a no-slip grip.

 Item # 

HQ-02005-16

HQ-02005-17

HQ-02005-18

HQ-02005-19
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Инструменты

Плоскогубцы Для Формовки Проволоки

Плоскогубцы Jarabak
Отлично подходит для точного изгиба проволоки и 
формирования петель. Тонкие зазубрины на квадратном 
клюве и три прецизионные канавки обеспечивают точные 
и сложные изгибы и петли. Провода до 0,020" (0,51 мм)

Плоскогубцы с Тремя Губками
Отрегулируйте застежки, фиксаторы и арочные провода, не 
повреждая провод. Прецизионные наконечники тщательно
скошены, чтобы создать исключительную точность 
регулировки. Провода до 0,030" (0,76 мм)

Плоскогубцы Птица Клюв 
Инструмент для всех видов гибкой проволоки. Круглые
и пирамидальные конические клювы будут работать с
проволокой любого размера до 0,030 дюйма (0,76 мм).

Легкие Плоскогубцы Для Проволоки С Канавкой
Прецизионные конические клювы допускают сложные изгибы 
и петли в арочных проволоках до 0,020 дюйма (0,51 мм). 
ПАЗ обеспечивает отсутствие скольжения сцепления.).

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы Jarabak

Щипцы с тремя губками

Щипцы клювовидные

Щипцы для изгибовЩипцы

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$
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Tweed Loop Forming Pliers
Excellent for making precise loops in .045", .060", and .075" 
diameters in wires up to .022" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm).

Rectangular Arch Forming Pliers
Easily torque and bend wires without nicking the 
archwire. .070" blade width. Wires up to  
.022" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm)

Lingual Arch Forming Pliers
Forms double-back and triple-back bends in 
.030" and .036" wire for lingual sheaths.

Hollow Chop Contouring Pliers
Smooth working surfaces allow for consistent forming 
and contouring of arches up to .030" (.76 mm).

 Item # 

 Item # 

 Item # 

 Item # 

HAQ Wire Forming Pliers

HQ-02005-21

HQ-02005-20

HQ-02005-22

HQ-02005-23
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Инструменты

Плоскогубцы Для Формовки Проволоки

Плоскогубцы Для Формирования Твидовых Петель
Отлично подходит для создания точных петель в .045",.060" 
и .075" диаметры в проводах до .022" x .025" (.53 мм x .64 мм).

Плоскогубцы Для Формирования Прямоугольной Арки
Легко крутите и сгибайте провода, не задевая арочную 
проволоку. Ширина лезвия .070". Провода до 
0,022" x 0,025" (.53 мм x .64 мм)

Плоскогубцы Для Формирования Языковой Дуги
Образует двойные и тройные изгибы спины в
проволоке 0,030" и 0,036" для лингвальных оболочек.

Плоскогубцы С Полым Вырезом
Гладкие рабочие поверхности обеспечивают последовательное 
формирование и контурирование арок диаметром 
до 0,030 дюйма (0,76 мм).

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы 

Щипцы 

Щипцы 

Щипцы 

N 13$
J 19$

N 13$
J 19$

N 12$
J 19$

N 13$
J 19$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$
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Light Wire Pliers
Precision tapered beaks allow intricate bends 
and loops in archwires up to .020" (.51 mm).

 Item # 

HAQ Wire Forming Pliers

Stop (V-Bend) Pliers
Place an accurate 1 mm V-Bend with one simple 
squeeze to shorten archwire or provide a positive 
stop. Wires up to .022" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm).

NiTi Three Jaw Pliers
Bends and forms NiTi and all other 
archwires up to .020" (.51 mm).

 Item # 

 Item # 

Bird Beak Pliers With Cutter
A versatile instrument that bends and cuts 
archwires up to .022" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm).

 
Item # 

HQ-02005-24

HQ-2005-25

HQ-02005-26

HQ-02005-27

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
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Инструменты

Плоскогубцы Для Формовки Проволоки

Плоскогубцы Для Легкой Проволоки
Прецизионные конические клювы допускают сложные изгибы
и петли в арочных проволоках до 0,020 дюйма (0,51 мм).

Плоскогубцы Стопорные (V-Образные)
Поместите точный V-образный изгиб 1 мм с одним простым
сжатием, чтобы укоротить арочную проволоку или обеспечить 
положительную остановку. Провода до 0,022" x 0,025" 
(.53 мм x .64 мм).

Плоскогубцы Нити Три Челюсти 
Прецизионные конические клювы допускают сложные изгибы
и петли в арочных проволоках до 0,020 дюйма (0,51 мм).

Плоскогубцы Птичий Клюв с Резаком
Универсальный инструмент, который сгибает и режет
арочные провода до 0,022" x 0,025" (.53 мм x .64 мм).

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы 

Щипцы 

Щипцы 

N 13$
J 19$

N 13$
J 19$

N 13$
J 19$

N 13$
J 19$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$



HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Instruments 

H-9

Long Tapered Bird Beak Pliers
Long tapered beaks allow for intricate bends of 
archwires up to .022" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm).

NiTi Distal Cinch Back Pliers
Cinches and bends NiTi wire distal to buccal tube. 
Wires up to .025" (.63 mm).

 Item # 

 Item # 

HAQ Wire Forming Pliers

HQ-02005-28

HQ-02005-29

Инструменты

Плоскогубцы Для Формовки Проволоки

Длинные Заостренные Плоскогубцы Для Птичьего Клюва
Длинные конические клювы позволяют создавать сложные изгибы
арочных проволок размером до 0,022" x 0,025" (0,53 мм x 0,64 мм).

Плоскогубцы Нити Дистальных Стягиваются Обратно
Стягивает и сгибает проволоку NiTi дистальнее щечной трубки.
Провода до 0,025" (0,63 мм)..

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы 

Щипцы 

N 13$
J 19$

N 13$
J 19$

15$
22$

15$
22$



HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

 

Instruments 

H-10

HAQ Mathieus

Narrow Tip
The narrow tip Mathieu style needle holder has serrated tips. Safety Lock reduces 
the chances of gloves catching in the ratchet, while the double spring allows instant 
opening and closing. Excellent for placement of ligature wires and elastomeric ties.

Small Ultra Fine Tip
The ultra fine tip Mathieu style needle holder has serrated tips. This Mathieu instrument is 
exceptional for use when placing elastic ligature ties. Safety Lock reduces the chances of 
gloves catching in the ratchet, while the double spring allows instant opening and closing. 

 Item # 

 Item # 

HQ-02005-30

HQ-02005-31

Инструменты

Матиус

Узкий Наконечник
Узкий наконечник иглодержателя в стиле Матиус имеет зазубренные наконечники.
Предохранительный замок снижает вероятность попадания перчаток в храповик, 
в то время как двойная пружина позволяет мгновенно открываться и закрываться. 
Отлично подходит для размещения лигатурных проволок и эластомерных стяжек.

Артикул

Маленький Ультратонкий Наконечник
Ультратонкий наконечник иглодержателя Матиус имеет зазубренные наконечники. Этот 
инструмент является исключительным для использования при размещении  эластичных 
лигатурных стяжек. Предохранительный замок снижает вероятность попадания перчаток 
в храповик, в то время как двойная пружина позволяет мгновенно открываться 
и закрываться. Артикул

то же самое выше

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk+Gr / Jp+Gr
1500 / 2450 ₽

Pk+Gr / Jp+Gr
1500 / 2450 ₽

Матье 

Матье 

Матье 

N 13$ T.c
J 21$ T.c

N 13$ T.c
J 21$ T.c

15$
24$

15$
24$



Instruments 

H-11

HAQ Instruments

Our new Orthodontic Pliers 

have been designed and 

manufactured with an 

attention to detail that will 

assure enhanced performance 

and longevity. The care and 

precision that goes into each 

and every instrument will 

ensure a quality you can rely 

on every time you pick one up!

Performance, Usability, and Guaranteed Reliability

Superior performance 
stainless steel inserts

Smooth and  
contoured edges

Reliable flush  
screw joint

Polished corrosion-
resistant finish

Laser-engraved part 
numbers and applicable 
wire sizes on handles

Lifetime warranty against 
material defects and 
craftsmanship

Quality Features Include:

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Инструменты
Производительность, удобство использования
и гарантированная надежность

Наши новые ортодон-
тические плоскогубцы 
были разработаны и 
изготовленыс особым 
вниманием к деталям, 
что обеспечит повышен-
ную производительность 
и долговечность. Забота 
и точность, которые входят 
в каждый инструмент, 
обеспечьте себе качество, 
на которое вы можете 
положиться каждый раз, 
когда берете его в руки!

Качественные характеристики 
включают в себя:

Превосходная 
производительность
вставок из нержавеющей 
стали

Гладкие и 
закругленные углы

Надежное заподлицо
винтовое 
соединение

Полированная
коррозионностойкая
отделка

Лазерная гравировка
номеров деталей и 
применимых размеров 
проволоки на ручках

Пожизненная гарантия 
надефекты материала 
имастерство изготовления

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95



Instruments 

H-12

Cutting Instruments

Distal End Cutter (Safety Hold) w/Long Handle 
Long handle option that can easily cut all types of wires ranging from  
.012" (.30 mm) to .021" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm). 

Distal End Cutter Safety Hold & Flush Cut 
The safety hold cutter cuts flush distal to the buccal tube.  
Cuts all types of wires from .010" (.25 mm) up to .020" (.51 mm). 

Replacement Silicone Insert (3 per pack)

Distal End Cutter (Safety Hold) 
Can easily cut all types of wires ranging from  
.012" (.30 mm) to .021" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm).

Item # 

 Item # 

 Item # 

Hard Wire Cutter, 15° Angled
Designed to cut hard wires ranging from .010" (.25 mm) 
to .022" x .028" (.56 mm x .71 mm).

Multi-Use Cutter
Designed to cut soft-wire pins and ligature wire up to .015" (.38 mm).

 Item # 

Item # 

HQ-02004-03

HQ-02004-04

HQ-02004-05

HQ-02004-06

HQ-02004-01

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Режущие инструменты

Дистальный Концевой Резак (предохр/захват)
Может легко резать все типы проводов в диапазоне от
.012" (.30 мм) до .021" x .025" (.53 мм x .64 мм).

Дистальный Конц/Резак (предохр/захват) длин/ручка
Длинный вариант ручки, который может легко разрезать все типы 
проводов в диапазоне от
.012" (.30 мм) до .021" x .025" (.53 мм x .64 мм).

Длинный вариант ручки, который может легко разрезать все типы 
проводов в диапазоне от .012" (.30 мм) до .021" x .025" 
(.53 мм x .64 мм).

Дистальный Конц/Резак предохр/удерж и резка/заподлицо
Резец удержания безопасности режет заподлицо дистально к 
щечной трубке. Режет все типы проводов от .010" (.25 мм) 
до .020" (.51 мм).

Сменная силиконовая вставка (3 шт. в упаковке)

Резак Для Жесткой Проволоки, Угол наклона 15°
Предназначен для резки жестких проводов в диапазоне от 0,010" 
(.25 мм) до 0,022" x .028" (.56 мм x .71 мм).

Многофункциональный Резак
Предназначен для резки мягких проволочных штифтов и лигатурной 
проволоки длиной до 0,015 дюйма (0,38 мм).

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Jp 3 000 ₽

Jp 3 000 ₽

Jp 3 000 ₽

Jp 2 800 ₽

Jp 2 800 ₽

Кусачки дистальные 

Кусачки дистальные 

Кусачки дистальные 

Кусачки для проволоки

Кусачки лигатурные

26$

26$

26$

18$

18$

30$

30$

30$

21$

21$



Instruments 

H-13

Cutting Instruments

Micro Mini Pin & Ligature Cutter 
The fine tips on this model allow access into hard-to-reach areas. 
Designed to cut soft-wire pins, elastics, and ligature wire up to 
.012" (.30 mm).

 Item # 

Micro Mini Pin & Ligature Cutter w/Long Handle
Long handled option that allows even easier access into those hard-to-reach 
areas. Also designed to cut soft wires up to .012" (.30 mm).

 
Item # 

Micro Mini Pin & Ligature Cutter, 15° Angled
15° offset with fine tips allow access into hard-to-reach areas. Designed 
to cut soft-wire pins, elastics, and ligature wire up to .012" (.30 mm).

Item # 

Micro Cutter
The extra fine tips allow access to tight inter-bracket areas. Designed 
to cut soft-wire pins, elastics, and ligature wire up to .012" (.30 mm).

Item # 

HQ-02004-07

HQ-02004-08

HQ-02004-09

HQ-02004-10

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Режущие инструменты

Микро-миниатюрный Нож для Игл и Лигатур
Тонкие наконечники этой модели обеспечивают доступ в 
труднодоступные места. Предназначен для резки мягких 
проволочных штифтов, резинок и лигатурной проволоки 
длиной до 0,012 дюйма (0,30 мм).

Микро мини-игла и Резак для Лигатуры с длин/ручкой
Вариант с длинной ручкой, который обеспечивает еще более легкий 
доступ в эти труднодоступные районы. Также предназначен для 
резки мягких проводов длиной до 0,012 дюйма (0,30 мм).

Миниатюрный Нож для Игл и Лигатур, Угол 15 °
Смещение на 15° с тонкими наконечниками обеспечивает доступ в 
труднодоступные места. Предназначен для резки мягких 
проволочных штифтов, резинок и лигатурной проволоки 
длиной до 0,012 дюйма (0,30 мм).

Микро-Резец
Сверхтонкие наконечники обеспечивают доступ к узким участкам между 
кронштейнами. Предназначен для резки мягких проволочных 
штифтов, резинок и лигатурной проволоки длиной до 0,012 
дюйма (0,30 мм).

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Jp 2 800 ₽

Jp 2 800 ₽

Jp 2 800 ₽

Jp 2 800 ₽

Кусачки для проволоки

Кусачки для проволоки

Кусачки для проволоки

Кусачки для проволоки

18$

18$

18$

18$21$

21$

21$

21$



Instruments 

Slim Weingart Pliers
Serrated tips hold wires firmly in the mouth. Tapered beaks fit easily 
into hard-to-reach areas.

How Pliers
Serrated tips are designed for superior wire gripping. How Pliers 
are useful for placement and removal of archwires pins, and 
other auxiliaries.

Adhesive Removing Pliers
Superior tip design allows easy access to remove excess adhesive 
after debonding. Double-ended replaceable blade.

Replacement Blade

¼" Replacement Pads (6)

 Item # 

Utility Pliers

 Item # 

 Item # 

Posterior Band Removing Pliers, Long
Safely and quickly removes posterior bands. The pointed tip slides under the 
band while the plastic tip protects the occlusal surface of the tooth for easy 

band removal and patient comfort.

3⁄" Replacement Pads (6) 16

¼" Replacement Pads (6)

 Item # 

HQ-02004-11

HQ-02004-12

HQ-02004-13

HQ-02004-36

H-14
HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Плоскогубцы общего назначения

Тонкие Плоскогубцы Вайнгарта
Зазубренные кончики крепко держат провода во рту. Заостренные 
клювы легко помещаются в труднодоступных местах.

How Плоскогубцы
Зазубренные наконечники предназначены для превосходного 
захвата проволоки. How плоскогубцы полезны для размещения 
и удаления штифтов арочных проводов и других 
вспомогательных устройств.

Плоскогубцы Для Удаления Клея
Превосходная конструкция наконечника обеспечивает легкий 
доступ для удаления излишков клея После обвязки. 
Двустороннее сменное лезвие.

Сменное лезвие

Сменные колодки

Сменные колодки

Сменные колодки

Плоскогубцы для Снятия Задней Ленты, длинные
Безопасно и быстро удаляет задние полосы. Заостренный наконечник 
скользит под лентой, в то время как пластиковый наконечник 
защищает окклюзионную поверхность зуба для легкого 
удаления ленты и комфорта пациента.

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы Weingart

Щипцы How

Щипцы для брекетов

Щипцы для брекетов

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

Normal 13$
Japani 19$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$



HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Instruments 

H-15

Slim Weingart Pliers
Serrated tips hold wires firmly in the mouth. Tapered beaks fit easily 
into hard-to-reach areas.

How Pliers
Serrated tips are designed for superior wire gripping. How Pliers 
are useful for placement and removal of archwires pins, and 
other auxiliaries.

Adhesive Removing Pliers
Superior tip design allows easy access to remove excess adhesive 
after debonding. Double-ended replaceable blade.

Replacement Blade

¼" Replacement Pads (6)

 Item # 

Utility Pliers

 Item # 

 Item # 

Posterior Band Removing Pliers, Long
Safely and quickly removes posterior bands. The pointed tip slides under the 
band while the plastic tip protects the occlusal surface of the tooth for easy 

band removal and patient comfort.

3⁄" Replacement Pads (6) 16

¼" Replacement Pads (6)

Item # 

HQ-02004-15

HQ-02004-14

HQ-02004-16

HQ-02004-17

Инструменты

Плоскогубцы общего назначения

Тонкие Плоскогубцы Вайнгарта
Зазубренные кончики крепко держат провода во рту. Заостренные 
клювы легко помещаются в труднодоступных местах.

How Плоскогубцы
Зазубренные наконечники предназначены для превосходного 
захвата проволоки. How плоскогубцы полезны для размещения 
и удаления штифтов арочных проводов и других 
вспомогательных устройств.

Плоскогубцы Для Удаления Клея
Превосходная конструкция наконечника обеспечивает легкий 
доступ для удаления излишков клея После обвязки. 
Двустороннее сменное лезвие.

Сменное лезвие

Сменные колодки

Плоскогубцы для Снятия Задней Ленты, длинные
Безопасно и быстро удаляет задние полосы. Заостренный наконечник 
скользит под лентой, в то время как пластиковый наконечник 
защищает окклюзионную поверхность зуба для легкого
удаления ленты и комфорта пациента.

Сменные колодки

Сменные колодки

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы Weingart

Щипцы How

Щипцы для брекетов



HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Instruments 

H-16

Utility Pliers

Debonding Pliers
Safely and easily removes steel, ceramic, and plastic direct bond 
brackets and remaining adhesive from the tooth surface.

Angulated Debonding Pliers
The angulated design quickly and easily removes anterior and 
posterior direct bond brackets.

Crown & Band Contouring Pliers
Ideal for reshaping molar bands and crowns.

 Item # 

 Item # 

 Item # HQ-02004-18

HQ-02004-19

HQ-02004-20

Инструменты

Плоскогубцы общего назначения

Плоскогубцы Для Обвязки
Безопасно и легко удаляет стальные, керамические и пластиковые 
скобы прямого соединения и оставшийся клей с поверхности
зуба.

Плоскогубцы Для Обвязки Под Углом
Угловая конструкция быстро и легко удаляет передние и
задние прямые скрепляющие кронштейны.

Плоскогубцы Для Контурной Обработки Коронки/Ленты
Идеально подходит для изменения формы молярных лент и коронок.

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы для брекетов

Щипцы для брекетов

Щипцы для брекетов

Normal 12$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 12$
Japani 18$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$
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Three Jaw Pliers
Adjust clasps, retainers, and archwires without marring the wire. The  
precision tips are carefully beveled to create extreme accuracy in 
adjustments. Wires up to .030" (.76 mm)

Bird Beak Pliers
An instrument for all types of wire bending. The round- and pyramid-
shaped tapered beaks will work with any size wire up to .030" (.76 mm).

Light Wire Bird Beak Pliers w/Groove
Precision-tapered beaks allow intricate bends and loops in archwires up to 
.020" (.51 mm). The groove ensures a no-slip grip.

Item # 

 Item # 

 Item # 

Jarabak Pliers
Excellent for precise wire bending and forming of loops. The fine serrations 
on the square beak and three precision grooves permit accurate and 
intricate bends and loops. Wires up to .020" (.51 mm)

Item # 

Wire Forming Instruments

Tweed Loop Forming Pliers
Excellent for making precise loops in .045" (1.1 mm), .060" (1.5 mm), and  
.075" (1.9 mm) diameters in wires up to .022" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm).

Item # 

HQ-02004-21

HQ-02004-22

HQ-02004-23

HQ-02004-24

HQ-02004-25

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Инструменты Для Формования Проволоки

Плоскогубцы Jarabak
Отлично подходит для точного изгиба проволоки и формирования 
петель. Тонкие зазубрины на квадратном клюве и три прецизионные 
канавки обеспечивают точные и сложные изгибы и петли. 
Провода до 0,020" (0,51 мм)

Плоскогубцы с Тремя Губками

Плоскогубцы Птичий Клюв

Отрегулируйте застежки, фиксаторы и арочные провода, не повреждая 
провод. Прецизионные наконечники тщательно скошены, чтобы
обеспечить исключительную точность регулировки. 
Провода до 0,030" (0,76 мм)

Инструмент для всех видов гибки проволоки. Круглые и 
пирамидальные конические клювы будут работать с проволокой 
любого размера до 0,030 дюйма (0,76 мм).

Плоскогубцы Птичьего клюва провод с канавкой
Прецизионно-конические клювы позволяют создавать сложные изгибы 
и петли в арочных проволоках длиной до 0,020 дюйма (0,51 мм). 
ПАЗ обеспечивает отсутствие скольжения сцепления.

Плоскогубцы для формирования твидовых петель
Отлично подходит для изготовления точных петель диаметром 0,045 дюйма 
(1,1 мм), 0,060 дюйма (1,5 мм) и 0,075 дюйма (1,9 мм) в проволоках до
0,022 дюйма x 0,025 дюйма (53 мм x 64 мм).

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы Jarabak

Щипцы с тремя губками

Щипцы клювовидные

Щипцы клювовидные

Щипцы петлевые

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$
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Wire Forming Instruments

Arch Bending Pliers
Easily torque and bend wires without nicking the archwire.  
.070" (1.8 mm) blade width. Wires up to .022" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm)

Lingual Arch Forming Pliers
Forms double-back and triple-back bends in .030" (.76 mm) and  
.036" (.91 mm) wire for lingual sheaths.

Hollow Chop Contouring Pliers
Smooth working surfaces allow for consistent forming and contouring  

 

of arches up to .030" (.76 mm).

Item # 

 Item # 

 Item # 

Mini Three Jaw Pliers
Precision tips for accurate wire and clasp adjusting and contouring.  
Also excellent pliers for bonding of orthopedic appliances.  
Superior strength for wires up to .030" (.76 mm).

 
Item # 

Light Wire Bird Beak Pliers
Precision tapered beaks allow intricate bends and loops in archwires  
up to .020" (.51 mm).

 

Item # 

HQ-02004-26

HQ-02004-27

HQ-02004-28

HQ-02004-29

HQ-02004-30

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Инструменты Для Формования Проволоки

Плоскогубцы для Гибки Арок
Легко крутите и сгибайте провода, не задевая арочную проволоку.
Ширина лезвия .070" (1,8 мм). Провода до 0,022" x 0,025" (.53мм x .64 мм)

Плоскогубцы Для Формирования Языковой Дуги
Образует двойные и тройные изгибы спины в проволоке 0,030" (0,76 мм) и
0,036" (0,91 мм) для язычных оболочек.

Плоскогубцы с Полым Вырезом
Гладкие рабочие поверхности обеспечивают последовательное 
формирование и контурирование арок диаметром до 0,030 
дюйма (0,76 мм).

Мини-плоскогубцы с Тремя Губками
Прецизионные наконечники для точной регулировки проволоки и застежки
и контурной обработки. Также отличные плоскогубцы для склеивания 
ортопедических приспособлений. Превосходная прочность для 
проводов до 0,030" (0,76 мм).

Плоскогубцы Легкая Проволока Птичий Клюв 
Прецизионные конические клювы допускают сложные изгибы и петли 
в арочных проволоках до 0,020 дюйма (0,51 мм).

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы для проволоки

Щипцы для проволоки

Щипцы для проволоки

Щипцы для проволоки

Щипцы для проволоки

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$



HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.
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Nance Loop Forming Pliers
Precision loop forming with four step tip (3, 4, 5, and 6 mm). Excellent for wires 
up to .022" (.53 mm). Non-serrated tips and beveled edges prevent wire scoring.

Adams Pliers
Tapered square beaks; .045" (1.1 mm) at tip and parallel at 1 mm opening, 
ideal for placing all types of attachments or bending wire up to .40" (1.0 mm).

Item # 

 Item # 

Wire Forming Instruments

Stop (V-Bend) Pliers
Place an accurate 1 mm V-bend with one simple squeeze to shorten archwire 
or provide a positive stop. Wires up to .022" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm).

Item # 

Optical Pliers
Round and concave beaks bend round or rectangular wire with a firm grip 
that will not score wire. Easily bends and forms all types of wire up to 
.022" x .025" (.53 mm x .64 mm).

 
Item # 

Bird Beak Pliers w/Cutter
A versatile instrument that bends and cuts wire ranging from 
.015" (.38 mm) to .025" (.64 mm).

Item # 

HQ-02004-31

HQ-02004-32

HQ-02004-35

HQ-02004-33

HQ-02004-34

Инструменты

Инструменты Для Формования Проволоки

Плоскогубцы Nance для Формирования Петель
Прецизионное формирование петли с четырехступенчатым наконечником 
(3, 4, 5 и 6 мм). Отлично подходит для проводов длиной до 0,022 дюйма 
(0,53 мм). Не зазубренные наконечники и скошенные края предотвращают 
зазубривание проволоки.

Плоскогубцы Адамс 
Конические квадратные клювы; 0,045" (1,1 мм) atp и параллельны 
отверстию 1 мм, идеально подходят для размещения всех типов насадок 
или гибки проволоки до 0,40" (1,0 мм).

Плоскогубцы Стопорные (V-Образные)
Поместите точный V-образный изгиб 1 мм с одним простым сжатием, 
чтобы укоротить арочную проволоку или обеспечить положительную остановку. 
Провода до 0,022" x 0,025" (.53 мм x .64 мм).

Плоскогубцы Оптические 
Круглые и вогнутые клювы загибают круглую или прямоугольную п
роволоку с твердым захватом , который не забьет проволоку. Легко 
сгибает и формирует все типы проволоки размером до
0,022" x 0,025" (0,53 мм x 0,64 мм).

Плоскогубцы для Птичьего Клюва с Ножом
Универсальный инструмент, который сгибает и режет проволоку в 
диапазоне от 0,015" (.38 мм) до 0,025" (.64 мм)

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2200 ₽

Щипцы для Nanse

Щипцы для Adams

Щипцы для проволоки

Щипцы для проволоки

Щипцы для проволоки

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

Normal 13$
Japani 18$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$

15$
22$
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Instrument Warranty Policy 

Cleaning, Sterilizing, and Maintenance

Warranty and Repair Policy for Orthodontic Instruments, pages E-2 through E-8:
ClassOne  warrants its orthodontic instruments to be free from material defects and craftsmanship for the life of the product. Cutters, 

cleaning and maintenance is required to maintain the warranty. This warranty may be void if instruments are not properly cared for, 

including cleaning and lubrication. ClassOne reserves the right to decide whether an instrument is to be repaired or replaced. Sharpening 

cutters and repairing minor tip damage is not covered by warranty as it is considered routine maintenance for normal use. 

Cleaning:
Clean and remove any bulk debris immediately after use. Use an enzymatic cleaning solution in an ultrasonic cleaner to clean instruments. 

Your ultrasonic solution should be changed daily. Hinged instruments should be cleaned and sterilized in the open position. Discoloration 

and oxidation may occur if instruments are improperly cleaned. To increase the life of your instruments, clean them well. Use detergents 

and disinfectants suitable for use with medical and/or dental instruments. Follow manufacturers’ instructions related to concentration and 

length of exposure. 

Lubrication:
To increase the life of your instruments, routine lubrication is recommended. Prior to sterilization, lubricate instruments. This should be done 

at least weekly. Use only lubricants designed for precision hinged instruments. If using a dry heat sterilizer, be sure to use a lubricant that is 

compatible with the operating temperatures of your dry heat unit. 

Sharpening:
Regular sharpening of your cutter will increase its service life, and its ability to cut more effectively. Frequency of sharpening depends on 

the frequency of use, as well as the types and diameters of wires on which the cutter is being used. Check cutters frequently to assess if 

sharpening is needed. 

Sterilizing:
Instruments should be in the open position when sterilized. The most efficient method is steam autoclave.  These orthodontic instruments are 

actually designed for use with steam autoclave. Steam autoclaves will not dull cutters. Other types of sterilizing methods include chemical 

vapor or dry heat. Using cold sterilants is not recommended. If used, they can chemically attack your instruments. All sterilizing units must 

be clean and operating properly. 

Corrosion:
These instruments are very resistant to corrosion. You can prevent corrosion problems by properly following all manufacturers’ 

recommendations. Discoloration may appear that may not be corrosion. Organic materials that remain can give the appearance of corrosion 

and be mistaken for rust. Never mix a corroded instrument with new instruments as oxidation may be spread to new instruments. It is 

recommended that a corroded instrument be discarded and replaced.

benders, and utility pliers are guaranteed for three (3) years. This covers corrosion, joint failure, and breakage under normal use. Proper 

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Гарантийная Политика Прибора
Политика гарантии и ремонта ортодонтических инструментов, 
страницы E-2 - E-8:

       ClassOne гарантирует, что в своих ортодонтических инструментах не будет дефектных материалов и дефектов изготов-
ления в течение всего срока службы изделия. Резаки, Гарантия на гибочные станки и универсальные клещи составляет 3 
(три) года. Это касается коррозии, выхода из строя соединения и поломки при нормальной эксплуатации. Правильная очист-
ка и техническое обслуживание необходимы для сохранения гарантии. Данная гарантия может быть аннулирована, если за  
инструментами не ухаживают должным образом, включая очистку и смазку. ClassOne оставляет за собой право принимать 
решение о ремонте или замене инструмента. Заточка фрезы и ремонт мелких повреждений наконечника не покрываются 
гарантией, поскольку при нормальном использовании это считается плановым обслуживанием

Очистка, стерилизация и техническое обслуживание

Очистка:
Очистите и удалите весь сыпучий мусор сразу же после использования. Для очистки инструментов используйте фермен-
тативный чистящий раствор в ультразвуковом очистителе. Ваш ультразвуковой раствор следует менять ежедневно. Навес-
ные инструменты следует чистить и стерилизовать в открытом положении. При неправильной чистке инструментов может 
произойти обесцвечивание и окисление. Чтобы увеличить срок службы ваших инструментов, тщательно очистите их. 
Используйте моющие и дезинфицирующие средства, пригодные для использования с медицинскими и/или стоматологичес-
кими инструментами. Следуйте инструкциям производителя, касающимся концентрации и продолжительности воздействия.

Смазка:
Для увеличения срока службы ваших инструментов рекомендуется регулярная смазка. Перед стерилизацией смажьте инст-
рументы. Это следует делать, по крайней мере, еженедельно. Используйте только смазочные материалы, предназначенные 
для прецизионных шарнирных инструментов. При использовании сухого теплового стерилизатора обязательно используйте 
смазку, совместимую с рабочими температурами вашего сухого теплового агрегата.

Заточка:
Регулярная заточка вашего резака увеличит срок его службы, а также его способность резать более эффективно. Частота 
заточки зависит от частоты использования, а также типы и диаметры проводов, на которых используется резак. Чаще пров-
еряйте резцы, чтобы определить, нужна ли заточка.

Стерилизация:
При стерилизации инструменты должны находиться в открытом положении. Наиболее эффективным методом является 
паровой автоклав эти ортодонтические инструменты фактически предназначены для использования с паровым автоклавом. 
Паровые автоклавы не будут притуплять резцы. Другие типы стерилизующих методов включают химический пар или сухое 
тепло. Использование холодных стерилизаторов не рекомендуется. Если их использовать, они могут химически атаковать 
ваши инструменты. Все стерилизационные установки должны быть чистыми и работать должным образом.

Стерилизация:Коррозия:
Эти инструменты очень устойчивы к коррозии. Вы можете предотвратить проблемы коррозии, правильно следуя всем
рекомендациям производителей. Может появиться обесцвечивание, которое не может быть коррозией. Органические 
материалы, которые остаются, могут дать видимость коррозии и быть ошибочно приняты за ржавчину. Никогда не 
смешивайте корродированный инструмент с новыми инструментами, так как окисление может распространиться на 
новые инструменты. Рекомендуется выбросить и заменить проржавевший инструмент.

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95
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Facebow Pliers

 Item #

Miscellaneous Instruments

With the addition of fully tool steel inserts and precision ground grooves on a heavy duty 
plier forging, these pliers afford a firm non-slip grip. Guaranteed not to splay at the tips.

Coon Ligature Tie Pliers

 
Item #

Ligature wire slides easily into a precision-chambered slot no wrapping—to give operator 
more control of tightness of twists and easy, one-hand release.

Mathieu Regular Tip

  Item #

Our standard Mathieu features serrated tips to securely grip elastomeric ligature ties. 
Carbide inserts make this a very durable instrument that you rely on daily.

Mathieu w/Hook

  Item #

Mathieu Fine Tip

 Item #

Similar to our other Mathieu, but with a more tapered, fine tip. Also made with premium 
quality German stainless steel.

Smaha

 Item #

Ultra fine tip, better for stainless steel ligatures.

HQ-02008-01

HQ-02008-02

HQ-02008-03

HQ-02008-04

HQ-02008-05

HQ-02008-06

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты Прочие Инструменты

Плоскогубцы Лицевые

С добавлением полностью инструментальных стальных пластин и прецизионных 
шлифованных канавок для тяжелых условий эксплуатации. Кованые плоскогубцы 
обеспечивают надежный нескользящий захват. 

Плоскогубцы Для Вязки Енотовой Лигатуры

Лигатурная проволока легко скользит в прецизионно-камерный слот без 
обертывания - чтобы дать оператору больше контроля над герметичностью скручиваний и легким 
высвобождением одной рукой.

Наш стандартный Mathieu имеет зубчатые наконечники для надежного захвата эластомерных 
лигатурных стяжек. Твердосплавные вставки делают этот инструмент очень прочным, с которым 
можно полагаться на каждый день.

Mathieu Зубчатый Наконечник

Mathieu с Крючком То же самое выше

То же самое выше

То же самое выше

Mathieu Заостренный Тонкий

Подобно другому нашему , но с более заостренным тонким наконечником. Также сделано 
из премиум-класса качественная немецкая нержавеющая сталь.

Ультратонкий наконечник, лучше подходит для лигатур из нержавеющей стали.

Ультратонкий

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
2300 / 3700 ₽

Pk / Jp 
1500 / 2300 ₽

Pk+Gr / Jp+Gr
1500 / 2300 ₽

Щипцы

Щипцы 

N 20$
J 32$

N 13$
J 20$

N 10$ T.c
J 20$ T.c

N 10$ T.c
J 20$ T.c

N 10$ T.c
J 20$ T.c

N 10$ T.c
J 20$ T.c

23$
36$

15$
23$

12$
23$

Same above

Same above

Same above
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Miscellaneous & Classic Instruments

Enamel Stripper 

  Item # 

Cleverly designed, all stainless steel enamel stripper which is simple to load and 

operate, instructions included. The depth of the abrasive strip can be adjusted, 

eliminating cutting into the patient’s gingival tissue.   

Abrasive Strips 

Size Qty/pk Single-Sided Double-Sided

4 mm 12/pk 

6 mm 12/pk 

8 mm 12/pk 

Available in single- or double-sided medium grit.

Classic Band Pusher 

  Item # 

Unique serrations at tips allow for a firm grip and effective control of 
pushing, burnishing, and seating of bands.    

Classic Boone Gauge
  
  
 Item # 

Four different measurement settings—3.5 mm, 4 mm, 4.5 mm, and 5 mm—

allow you to select the right bracket height for any tooth. Made of top quality 

stainless steel. Heat or cold sterilization.

Wicks Height Gauge
 
  .018"  Item # 
 .022"  Item # 

This double-ended gauge makes bracket placement easier. Choose .018" 
or .022" slot size. Measures 3.5 mm, 4 mm, 4.5 mm, and 5 mm height from 
bracket slot to occlusal surface of the tooth.

HQ-02081-03

HQ-02081-01
HQ-02081-02

HQ-02081-04

HQ-02007-01

HQ-02007-02 HQ-02007-12

HQ-02007-03 HQ-02007-13

HQ-02007-04 HQ-02007-14

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Разные & Классические Инструменты
Стриппер для Эмали

Хорошо продуманный инструмент для снятия эмали из нержавеющей 
стали, который легко загружать и работать, инструкции включены. 
Глубину абразивной полосы можно регулировать, исключение 
порезов в десневой ткани пациента.

Абразивные полосы
Размер Кол/уп ДвухстороннийОдносторонний

уп

уп

уп

Доступны одностор/двустор со средней зернистостью.

Датчик Высоты Фитилей

Этот двухсторонний датчик облегчает установку кронштейна. Выберите
размер слота .018" или .022". Измеряет высоту 3,5 мм, 4 мм, 4,5 мм и 5 мм 
от щели кронштейна до окклюзионной поверхности зуба.

Классический Датчик Буна

Четыре различных параметра измерения - 3,5 мм, 4 мм, 4,5 мм 
и 5 позволяют выбрать правильную высоту кронштейна для любого 
зуба. Изготовлен из высококачественной нержавеющей стали. 
Тепловая или холодная стерилизация.

КлассическиЛенточный Толкатель

Уникальные зубчатые зазубрины на концах обеспечивают прочный захват и эффективный 
контроль над толчком, полировкой и установкой полос.

Артикул

Артикул
Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk 600 ₽

Pk 600 ₽

Fr 800 ₽

Позиционер для брекетов 

Позиционер классический 

Классический Pusher

Silver 5$

N 5$

French 7$

6$

6$

8$
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Classic Instruments

Classic Bracket Holder 

 
  

ClassOne’s bracket tweezer has extended tips to better assist 
in the visual placement of brackets. It is designed to hold 
brackets tightly, and release when squeezed.

Classic Separator Pliers 

 
  

Item # 

This stainless steel instrument allows for easy access when placing separator 
modules. The spring-back action and built-in stop help reduce module breakage.

Classic Perry College Pliers
Features serrated tips for non-slip efficiency.
 
  

Classic Single-Ended Scaler

  

Single-ended scaler manufactured of stainless steel and has a large 
hook giving great access in difficult areas.

HQ-02081-05

Item # HQ-02081-06

Item # HQ-02081-07

Item # HQ-02081-08

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Классические Инструменты
Плоскогубцы Классические Разделительные 

Этот инструмент из нержавеющей стали обеспечивает легкий доступ при размещении 
сепараторных модулей. Действие пружины назад и встроенный стопор помогают 
уменьшить поломку модуля.

Классический Держатель Кронштейна

Скобочный пинцет первого класса имеет расширенные наконечники, чтобы 
лучше помочь в визуальном размещении скобок. Он предназначен для
того, чтобы крепко держать кронштейны и отпускать при сжатии.

Классические плоскогубцы Perry College
Имеет зазубренные наконечники для противоскольжения.

Классический Односторонний Скалер

Односторонний скейлер изготовлен из нержавеющей стали и имеет 
большой крюк, обеспечивающий отличный доступ в труднодоступные 
места.

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Jp 
1400 / 2300 ₽

Pk / Jp 
350 / 700 ₽

Pk / Jp 
250 / 470 ₽

Pk / Fr 
250 / 470 ₽

Щипцы сепарпционные

Пинцет классический

 Пинцет 

Скалер классический

____________________________________

N 12$
J 20$

N 3$
J 6$

N 2$
J 4$

N 2$
French 4$

14$
23$

4$
7$

4$
7$

3$
5$
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Classic Instruments

Classic Mathieu Small 

 
  

Precision serrated tips. Placement of ligating wires and elastomeric 
ties. Self-locking assures a non-slip grip. Small handle.

Classic Mathieu Fine Tip

 
  

Precision serrated tips. Placement of ligating wires and elastomeric 
ties. Self-locking assures a non-slip grip.

Classic Single-Ended Scaler Angled

  

The tip has a slight offset angle and is extremely thin for elastic removal 
and scaling.

Classic Resin Trimming Instrument 

 
  

This instrument has a fine, chiseled edge to assist in the removal of 
excess adhesive during your bonding procedures. It also aids in the 
placement of brackets.

Item # HQ-02081-09

Item # HQ-02081-10

Item # HQ-02081-11

Item # HQ-02081-12

HAQ SURGICAL(PVT)LTD, MUHALLAH LOHARAN WALA KHOU, MUZAFFAR PUR, NEAR ROADS ROAD
(POSTAL CODE: 51310) SIALKOT PAKISTAN. PH NO# 0092323-5008238, 008613259739047. EMAIL: info@haqsurgical.com
BIAN JIA CUN NO. 256 BUILDING TAIHUA JINHUI SHIDAI 1, UNIT 1, 0806, TAIBAI NORTH ROAD,
XIAN CITY, SHAANXI PROVINCE (POSTAL CODE 710067) CHINA.

Инструменты

Классические Инструменты

Классический Одност/Угловой Скалер

Наконечник имеет небольшой угол смещения и чрезвычайно тонкий для 
эластичного удаления и масштабирования.

Классический Инструмент Для Обрезки Смолы

Этот инструмент имеет тонкую, точеную кромку, чтобы помочь в 
удалении излишков клея во время ваших процедур склеивания. Это 
также помогает в размещении скобок.

Классический Mathieu Маленький 

Прецизионные зубчатые наконечники. Размещение лигирующих проволок 
и эластомерных стяжек. Самоблокирующийся замок обеспечивает 
нескользящее сцепление. Маленькая ручка.

Классический Mathieu Тонкий Наконечник

Прецизионные зубчатые наконечники. Размещение лигирующих проволок 
и эластомерных стяжек. Самоблокирующийся замок обеспечивает 
нескользящее сцепление.

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

Артикул

+7 (901) 757-13-51+7 (977) 610-16-95

Pk / Fr 
350 / 580 ₽

Pk / Fr 
250 / 580 ₽

Pk+Gr / Jp+Gr
1200 / 2100 ₽

Pk / Jp
700 / 1200 ₽

N 3$
French 5$

N 2$
French 5$

N 10$ T.c
J 18$ T.c

N 6$
J 10$

4$
6$

3$
6$

12$
21$

7$
12$
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